VENTURA REGIONAL SANITATION DISTRICT



Board of Directors

Kevin Kildee Chairperson Camarillo

Laura Hernandez Vice-Chairperson <u>Port Hueneme</u>

Doug Halter Ventura

Carlos Juarez Santa Paula

Rachel Lang

David Newman Thousand Oaks

Bert Perello
Oxnard

Bob Nast Special District

Albert Mendez Fillmore

Staff

Chris Theisen General Manager

Robert N. Kwong General Counsel

Mayra Rodriguez

Clerk of the Board

Mission Statement

The Ventura
Regional Sanitation
District is a non-taxsupported public
agency providing
sanitation services.
We offer the highest
quality service at the
lowest possible cost
for our customers,
and we will provide
solutions by
involving our staff,

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

Board of Directors Meeting January 4, 2024

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Ventura Regional Sanitation District Board of Directors Meeting of January 4, 2024 is cancelled. The next Regular Meeting will be held January 18, 2024.

For information or assistance, please call the Clerk of the Board at (805) 658-4638.

Mayra Rodriguez

Mayra Rodriguez (Dec 28, 2023 14:12 PST)

Mayra Rodriguez

Mayra Rodriguez
Clerk of the Board

Dated: December 28, 2023